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Summit to Create a Cyber-Community to Advance Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing 

Individuals in STEM (DHH Cyber-Community) 

June 25-27, 2008 

http://www.ntid.rit.edu/cat/summit 

Summit Participants 

As of June 24, 2008 

 

Cyberinfrastructure Specialists 

 

Jorge L. Díaz-Herrera, Facilitator 

Professor and Dean 

Golisano College of Computing  

and Information Sciences 

Rochester Institute of Technology 

585-475-4786 

jdiaz@gccis.rit.edu 

 

Gurcharan S. Khanna, Facilitator 

Director of Research Computing 

Office of the Vice President for Research 

Rochester Institute of Technology 

585-475-7504 

Gurcharan.Khanna@rit.edu 

 

Gregor von Laszewski 

Director 

Center for Advancing the Study of Cyberinfrastructure 

Rochester Institute of Technology 

585-475-2479 

gregor@rit.edu  

  

Jeremiah Parry-Hill, Assistant Director,  

Information Technology 

Online Learning 

Rochester Institute of Technology 

National Technical Institute for the Deaf 

585-475-2493  

jlpetc@rit.edu  

 

Fred Videon 

Software Engineer 

Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

University of Washington 

206-543-4725 

fred@cs.washington.edu  

 

Annuska Perkins 

Product Planner 

Microsoft Accessibility Business Unit 

Microsoft 

Annuska.Perkins@microsoft.com  

 

Sharon Bryant 

Job Placement Coordinator 

VP  423-697-3847 

sbryant@partnershipfca.com  

George Tilson 

Senior Vice President 

TransCen 

301-424-2002,  301-309-2435(TTY) 

gtilson@transcen.org  

 

 


